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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
North Lake Tahoe

BMOUNTAIN THAGTL AESNARER PEAAHAS

Destination: North Lake Tahoe Period: Bookings as of Sep 30, 2012
CONFIDENTIAL: Repreduction or further distribution prohibited

a. Last Mun!h Perfurmance CurrentYTD Vs, Preuiuus YTB

b. Next Munth Perfurmance Current \'TD vs. Previous YTD

e. Incremental Pacing - % Change in Rooms Baoked last Calendar Month: Sep. 30, 2012 vs. Previous Year

i0/5R2012

Year over

2012{13 2011[12 Year % DIff

..:'_48 4%

S North Lake Tahoe Occupancy for Iast month (September} chaﬂged by {0 8%) ; Oceepen:cy'(f_ie#teh:’ihef}'; :

Narth Lake Tahoe Average Dal[y Rate fo i .t month {s ; ADR @eptembék} :

No:rt_h_L_eigé_‘i‘ehoe R:E\EEAR :fq'x" last .mqh;h(septehﬁb_eﬂ_ éh_an_g_ed Iy (_:-L_.'7_9_?£,) '

{0ccupancy {Octobe)

North Lake Tahoe Occupancy for'next month (Oclober) changed by (13, 4/6) E

ADR, {0October) :

20.8%

- |RevPAR fOctoher) : "

- |oecupancy

d. Future 6 Month On The Books Perfnrmance. Current \'TD s, Preulnus \'TD

Nonh Lake'rahoe Occupancyfor the up omingGmonths cha g dby (08%) _' : 0 .t_.u..‘)_ahc_.y'-'.i. i

: -_No:th lake Tahne Auerage Dailv Rat fu the.up uming 6 munths changed by [

g, 3%} ADR

X 'j-Narth Lake Tahoe ReVPAR for th 'upcoming 6 months changed by( 4 %) Rei}_P)\R: Aol

Rooms Booked during last month, {September; 2012) coripared to Rooms Booked
durlng the same perlod [ast year (September, 2011) fer al! arriva[ dates has changed
by [-0.8%) . : AT

Boo X 'ng Pace
(Septem e r}

* MERIP Census: Total number of raorns reported by participating MTRIP praperties as available for short-term rental in the reporting month. This number can very monthly as Inventorles and

report participants change over time.

DESCRIPTION: The Reservation Activity Ouilock Report tracks eccupancy, average dally rate {ADR), and revenue per avallable room {RevPAR); the key metrics most of interest to fadging
properties, The report combines the data sets of participating properties into 2 destitation wide view that features three data sets {praviding that sufficient information is available) including: i}
current YTD accupancy, i} last YTD accupancy, i) last season's ending coeupancy.

The Reservation Activity Outlook Report is ganerated on a monthly basis, usually for a 12 menth subserlption perod, and Is created from data provided by a group of properties participating in
a coaperative manner, and representing a valid set of data as a result.

Report results are provided only to those praperties who participate by submitting thelr data. Additonally, partlcipating properties can order (on an aJa-carte basis] an individual report which
shows the reservation activity of their property, measvred against an aggregated set of competitive propertics that they choose from amongst MTRIP's other participants,

As Is the case In all MTRIP data, ali Information provided by individual properties Is stilctiy confidential, except when agaregated with other data and Indistinguishable as a result.

Copyright 2006 - 2012 MTRIP, IRC, All Rizhts Reserved. Inf ian provided here is CONFIDENTIAL INFGRMATION and js the exclusive property of MTRIP LLC. 1215 expressly pot for
repraditction, distributlon publicatlon or any ather éissemination without the express written permission of MTRIP, LLC. Sample reports may be provided to interested persens, speciiically
for purposes of thelr evaluation of a potential subscriptlon and are subject ta Copyrights of this produci, Data and Matrics represented on this report are representatlve of the Sample
Properties only and may not he representative of the entlre Comsmunity or Industry. Persons using this data for strategic purposes do sa at their own risk and hotd MERIP harmless.

Copyright (¢} 2006 - 2012, MTRIP, LLC Al Rights Reserved,
Confidential lnf ion nat for reproduction and protected by law., info@mldp.org  yawemirip.org




Occupancy Rate & % Chg in Decup Rate

Average Daily Rate §

Revenue Per Available Room §

% Change Oceup f ADR

108512012

100%

30%

RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 1 - 12 MONTH ROLLING SUMMARY GRAPHS

2012/13 YTD (as of Sep 30, 2012} vs, 2011/12 YTD {as of Sep 30, 2011} vs, 2011/12 Historical
NOTE: This Is not a forecast of hookings. Data represent transactions on the books as of the date noted above

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohibited
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Chart 1b - Average Daily Rate
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Chart 1c - Revenue Per Available Room
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 2 - SUMMER SEASON SUMMARY GRAPHS

2012 YTD (as of Sep 30, 2012) vs. 2011 YTD [as of Sep 30, 2011} vs. 2011 Historical
NOTE: Thisis not aforacast of boekings. Data represent transactions on the hooks as of the date noted above

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohibited
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Percent Change In RevPAR




RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 3 - WINTER SEASON SUMMARY GRAPHS

MOHUCAIN GHAs Ak BIATAREN YR&obid

1045/2012

Revenue Per Available Room § Average Daily Rate § Occupancy Rate & % Chg in Occup Rate

% Change in Occupancy f ADR

2012/13 YTD {as of Sep 30, 2012) vs. 2011/12 YTD {(as of Sep 30, 2011) vs. 2011712 Historical
NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data represent transactions on the books as of the date noted above

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohibited
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% RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
L | : SECTION 4 - FILL ANALYSIS

ReM tpugnan 2012 Occupancy Pace as of Sep 30, 2012 and Aug 31, 2012 versus same period 2011
NGTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data represent transactions on the books as of the date nated above

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohihited

MO EAIR TRAYEL

Chart 4 - Year over Year Fill Analysis
EEQccupancy as of 09/30/12
T Qccupancy as of 09/30/11
BO% EEEA Occupancy as of 08/31/12 80%
MREE Occupancy as of 08/31/11
70% -~~~ 2012 Historic actual occupancy =
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[
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O z0% 36%
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;
% T | : ro% |
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Maonth of Occupancy
4—. Hl.st;aric.Acthal. .anhe.Bc.mks. B e e e e L >
Supporting Table for Chart 4 & Change in Incremental Fill
INCREMENTAL OCCUP, BOOKED CHG IN INCREMENTAL OCCUP.
OCCUPANCY AS OF SEP 30 OCCUPANCY AS OF AUG 31| {Le. FILL DURING MONTHIUST ENDED) | BOOKED (1.2 CHANGE IN FilL}
Occupancy | Occupancy Occupancy | Occupancy Incremental Incremental Absolute Parcent 2032
as of asof fAbsolutdq asof asof JAbsalutd occupancy booked | occupancy booked Change in Change in Historic actual
Month of Oceupaney: | 09/30/12 | 09/30/11 | Changef 08/31/12 | 08/31/11 {Change} during Sep. 2012 | during Sep. 2011 | Incremental Fill | Incremenzat Fill*+ accupancy
Sepkember 48.8% 48.4% 0.4% 40.3% 404% 1-0.2% 8.5% B.0% 0.5% 6.8% A8.4%
October 26.6% 23.4% | 3.1% | 20.6% 17.9% | 2.7% 6.0% 5.5% 0.4% 7.9% 32.6%
November 8.3% 5.7% 2.6% 6.4% 3.9% 2.5% 1.9% 1.8% 0.1% 7.3% 15.4%
December 11.4% 12.7% | -13%f 12% 7.2% -0.1% 4.3% 5.5% -1.2% -23.4% 40.5%
January 9.2% 14.0% | -4.7% 6.0% 9.6% -3.7% 3.3% A.3% -1.1% -24.4% 38.6%
February 11.5% 10.4% 1.2% 6.9% 6.6% ¢.3% 4.7% 3.8% 0.8% 22.7% A7.5%
Total 19.8% 18.6% 0.1% 14.9% 14.7% 0.2% 4.9% 4.9% 0.0% -0.8% 38.0%

"#Based on providing complete pacing data within a given month of occapancy anly. Resulis may differ from tliose presented elsewhere in report if property set differs.”

**+Results for “percent change in incremental fill* indicate hew room nighis booked durlog the month just ended compare to room nights hooked during the same month in the prior year,
for occupancy in the month just ended and for the upcoming five manths {as well as the slk-month period In total). These results provide an indication of the degree to which booking activ
occurring duritng the manth just endad was greater or fess than booking activity occurring in the same month a year ago -- L.e. 8 measura of the strength of booking activity occuring during

month just ended,

Copyright {c) 2006 - 2012, MTRIP, LLG Al Rights Reservad.
100512042 Confidentiat Information not for reproduction and protecled by law.  info@mtrp.org  vawemirip.org
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RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 5A - SUPPORTING DATA TABLES
Bookings as of Sep 30, 2012

NOTE: This Is not a forecast of bookings, Data represent lransactions on the books as of the date noted ahove

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohibited

OCCUPANCY RATE

Data based an a sample of up to 11 propd September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011
Man!h of Occupancv (2012]13 & 2011]12)

OCCUPANCY RATE: YTD 2012713 VS, YTD 2011/12
Occup. Rate as oft  Oceup, Rate as of: Percant
Change in

(2012/laseason) (2011/125eason)

YTD Occ, Ratd[2011/12 season)

Historic Actual
Qccup. Rate

# of
Properties
in Sample

oty
CiAUgust
'-September

" Historic Actual

October
Movember
December
January
February
March

On the Boaks

1 E .

Grand total

Historic months totat
On the Books months total

Month ofOccupancy (2012/13 & 2011]121

IAVERAGE DAILY RATE ADR: ¥YTD Z012/13 VS, YTD 2011/12
ADR as of: ADR as of: Parcent Historic Actual #of
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change ADR Praperties;
Manth of Occupancy (2012/13 & 2011/12} (2012[13 season) (2011]12 season] In Y1D ADR {2011/12 season}| in Sample
“April Y R 5163 ¢ sl T A
“May ©$153 5146 : B EER
':June' o v N :$:176_ 5'11_'__'
Suly vy 7 AL
g S s
“'September % Historie Actuall ogg VS
October On the Books $149 11
November E 5161 10
December ;' 5369 11
lanuary ; 5270 2 ] i1
February i 4326 $260 10 11
March ¥ 5209 $220 L 11
Grand total 5202 5207 il
Histaric months tatal $192 ig192 11
On the Books months totsl $241 gady 11
REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROOM REVPAR: YTD 2012713 VS, YTD 2011/12
RevPAR as of: RevPAR as of: Percent Historic Actual # of
September 30, 2012 September 30,2011  Changein RevPAR Properties|
in Sample

(2012/13 seasnn] (2011/12 season)

YT RevPAR|{2011/12 season)

On the Books months total

Al g72 FEERC

TMay RS
'.'f'u_ne.:'

'__August : SRRV IS ST R
September “ 5 Mistaric Actual] 0 0g00 0
Octeber On the Books $42
November E 512
December : 537
lanuary ! $27
February ! 433
March ¥ 325
Grand total S04
Historic months total 597

Canfidential infarmation not for reproduction and protecled by law.

Copyright {c) 2006 - 2012, MTRIP, LLG All Rights Reserved.
infy@mirip.org

waww.mbrp.org



MOUMTAIN (EAVEY RESEARCH Faolinnit

RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 5B - SUPPORTING SUMMER DATA TABLES
Summer Bookings as of Sep 30, 2012

NOTE: Thisis not a forecast of bookings. Data represent transactions on the books as of the date noted above

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohibited

OCCUPANCY RATE

OCCUPANCY RATE: YTD 2012 VS, YTD 2011
QOccup. Rate as of:  Occup. Rate as of: Percent
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change in

Historic Actual
Occup. Rate

Month of Occupancy {2012 & 2011)
-~ June

: : -August

(2012 Season) (2011 Season) YTD Occ Rate
e g g 3%2_._ S ' i
L A08%

(2011 Seascon)

 ‘september ‘Historic| -~ 48.8% Sl
October On the Books : __.'_31.6%
Summer Total SRR
AVERAGE DAILY RATE AVERAGE DAILY RATE: YTD 2012 VS. YTD 2011
ADR as of: ADR as of: Percent Historic Actual
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change ADR
Month of Occupancy {2012 & 2011} (2012 Season] (2011 Season) YTD ADR (2011 Season)
o -_i-';'$2.-‘2.4if>-- . 19
 August ol Cosas o 1%

'”-September * . Historic| L8179 L S
October On the Boaks $149 6.5% L8140 T
Summer Total 5193 2.8% R8190

REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROOM RevPAR: YTD 2012 VS, YTD 2011
RevPAR as of: RevPAR as of: Percent Historic Actual
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change in RevPAR
Month of Qccupancy (2012 & 2011) (2012 Season) {2011 Season) YTD ReuPAR {2011 Season)
TMay T 542 i 541 " 2 3% g T
: "’J’L’m‘"e' g VR Q_ Cg72 g, M
sy s o ';$153 i 2%
aigst 5144.f ] s144 ooean s
-"'September 3:. Lt Historic SO0 SRR :.3.-7.% S
October On the Books 342 $35 20.8% CSAR
Summer Total $91 $88 3.4% 0890,
Copyright {c) 2006 - 2012, MTRIP, LLC All Rights Reserved.
10512012 Confidential Infarmaticn not for reproduction and protected by law. info@mirip.org  www.mirip.org 7



RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
_ SECTION 5C - SUPPORTING WINTER DATA TABLES
FRANEE RE{RRRER Siaran Winter Bookings as of Sep 30, 2012

NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data represent transactions an the books as of the date noted above

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION: Reproduction or Further Distribution Prohibited

OCCUPANCY RATE OCCUPANCY RATE: YTD 2012/13 VS. YTD 2011/12
Occup. Rate as of:  Occup. Rate as of: Percent Historic Actual
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change in Occup. Rate
Month of Occupancy (2012/13 8 2011/12) | (2012713 season)  (2011/12 seasaon) YTD Occ, Rate|(2011/12 seasan)
Naovember On the Books 8.3% 5.7% 45,7% LT e
December 11.4% 12.7% -10.2% 0.5
lanuary 9.2% 14.0% -33.9%
February 11.5% 10.4% 11.2%
March 10.7% 10.2% 4.2%
April
Winter Total 10.3% 10.9% -5.2%
AVERAGE DAILY RATE ADR: YTD 2012/13 VS. YTD 2011/12
ADR as of: ADR as of: Percent Historic Actual
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change in ADR
Manth of Occupancy (2012/13 & 2011/12) | (2012/13 season)  {2011/12 season) YTD ADR  {{2011/12 season)
November On the Books $149 $161 -7.5% CsIsg
December 4324 $369 -12.,1% 4292
tanuary $291 $270 7.7%
February 5288 5326 -11.5%
March $233 $209 11.5%
April
Winter Total 5267 5284 ~5.9%
REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROQM REVEAR: YTD 2012/13 VS, YTD 2011/12
RevPAR as of: RevPAR as of: Percent Historic Actual
September 30, 2012 September 30, 2011 Change in RevPAR
Month of Occupancy (2012/13 & 2011/12) | (2012/13 season)  (2011/12 season} YTD ADR  [{2011/12 season)
November On the Books $12 $9 34.8% | sa400
December $37 547 211% [0S
Ianuary $27 538 -28,8% Loegg
February o 534 -1.6% L1 '
March 325 521 16.2%
April
Winter Total 528 531 -10.8%

Copyright () 2006 - 2012, MTRIP, LLC All Rights Reserved.
10/5/2012 Confidentiad Information not for reproduction and protected by law. info@mirip.arg  www.mtrip.crg 8




CUSTOM QUARTERLY RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
North Lake Tahoe

MOUHTAIK ViAYEY RESEARCH RROGHRAM

Destination: North Lake Tahoe Period: Bookings as of Sep 30, 2012

Year aver Year
201213 2041142 % DIFf

*MTRIP Gensus: Toial number of rooms reported by parficipating MTRIP properties as avallable for shorl-laim renial in the reporting monlth. This number can vary monthly as inventorias and report participants changs
over time,

* Dasiination Cansus: Tha tolal number of roonta available for rental wilhin the community as estabilshed by the Transient inventery Study of July 2008 and adjusted for propestles Ihat have opened { dlosed slnce that
lime. This number varies Infraquently as new properties start, or existing properties caasa operalions.

DESCRIPTION: The Reservation Activity Quitook Report fracks occupancy, average daily rate (ADRY), and revenue per available room (RevPAR); The key metrics most of interest ta ledging
properties. The report combines the data sets of participating properties into a destinalion wide view ihat fealures three data sets {providing that sufficient information is avaifahle) including: i} curment
YTD accupancy, i) fast YTD accupancy, i} last season's ending ocoupancy.

The Resemnvation Activity Qutlook Repert is generated en a monthly basis, usually for a 12 month subscripticn period, and is created from data provided by a group of praperties participating in a
cooperalive manner, and representing a valid sei of data as a result,

Report results are provided only 1o those properties who patticipate by submitting their data. Additicnally, participating properties can erder {on an a-la-carte basis) an individual report which shows
the resenvation activity of their property, measured against an aggregated set of competitive properties that they chease from amangst MTRIF's ather participants.

As is the case in all MTRIP data, all informaticn provided by individual properties s strictly confidentiad, except when aggregated with other data and indistinguishahle as a rasult

Copyright 2008-2011, MTR:P, LLC. All Rights Resarved. Information provided here is CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION and Is the sxclusive property of MTRIP ELC, [tls expressly pot far reproduction,
distribution publi¢ation or any olher disseminatlon wlthout the express wiltten permission of MTRIP, LLG. Sample raports may ba providad ta interested parsens, spacifically for pumposes of thelr avauation
of 2 potantial subseription and are subject te Copyrights of this praduct. Data and Metrics represented an this reporf are reprasentative of tha Sampls Properties only and may not be raprosentative of the
entira Community or Industry, Persons uslng this dala for sizateghs purposes do so at thelr own risk and held MTRIP harmiess, '

10/15/2012 Source: MTRIP Montily Reservatians Activity Survey




Occupancy Rate & % Chg in Occup Rate

ADR

RevPAR

NLTRA CUSTOM QUARTERLY RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT
SECTION 1: - 4 QUARTER STATIC SUMMARY GRAPHS

2012/13 FY (as of Sep 30, 2012} vs. 2011/12 FY (as of Sep 30, 2011
NOTE: This is not a forecast of bookings. Data prasented in this report represents transactions on the books as of the dale noled above

Chart 12 - Occupancy Rate s Cooup. Rl s of. Seplesber 0 2012(01213FY)
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60% S 60%
0% - RN S E— P 40%
20% —— 2 15% 12% C 2
20% - B e -20%
40% U -40%
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1011512012 Source: MTRIP Monthly Reservations Activity Survey 2
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NLTRA CUSTOM QUARTERLY RESERVATIONS ACTIVITY REPORT

SECTION 2 - SUPPORTING DATA TABLES
Bookings as of September 30, 2012

OCCUPANCY RATE QCCUPANCY RATE: FY 2012/13 vs FY 2011112
. Occup. Rate as of: Occup. Rate as of: Percent
September 30 2012 September 30 2011 Change in
Quarter of Occupancy (FY 201 2!13 & FY 2011/12) (201 213 FY) (201 112 FY) FYQ QOcc. Rate
S Quarter] S S Historic Ackual o BO.Y% i B2 %
Quarter 2 On the Books 16.1% 14.8% 9.3%
Quarter 3 10.4% 11.5% -9.6%
Quarter 4 A
Grand fotal 29.1% 29.5% -1.1%
Historic Quarters Total 59.5% 61.2% -2.6%
On the Books Quarters Total 13.2% 13.1% 0.8%
AVERAGE DAILY RATE ADR: FY 2012/13 vs FY 2011/12
ADR as of: ADR as of: Percent
September 30 2012 September 30 2011 Change
Quarter of Occupancy (FY 201 2:’13 & FY 2011/12) (201 213 FY) {201 1112 FY) m YTD ADR
CoQuarter Ay s *“Historic Actaalj 082140 B Y DAY
Quarter 2 On the Books 3200 $219 -8.7%
Quarter 3 $270 $268 0.8%
Quarter 4 A
Grand total $218 $219 -0.3%
Historic Quarters Total $214 $209 2.1%
On the Books Quarters Total $229 $241 -5.3%
REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROCM REVPAR: FY 2012/13 vs FY 2011/12
RevPAR as of: RevPAR as of: Percent
September 30 2042 September 30 2011 Change in
Quarter of Occupancy (FY 2012[13 & FY 2011/12) (2012]13 FY) (2011112 FY) YTD RevPAR
sQuarterd s i - ‘Historic Actual] = AT R 0%
Quarter 2 On the Books $32 $32 -0.2%
Quarter 3 $28 $31 -8.9%
Quarter 4 N
Grand total $63 $64 ~1.4%
Historic Quarters Total $127 $128 -0.6%
On the Books Quarters Total $30 $32 -4.6%

1015/2012

Source: MTRIP Monthly Reservations Activity Survey
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Google Analytics

hitp:ivwGoTahoeNorth.com - hittp...
www,GoTahoeNorth.com [DEF...

Sep 1, 2012 Sep 30, 2012

Visitors Overview Compare to: Sep 1, 2011 - Sep 30, 2011

% change in % of visits: +0.00%

{ Overview |

S

@ Visits (Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012) @ Visits (Sep 1, 2071 - Sep 30, 2011)

4000

Sep 8 Sep 15 Sep22

57,704 people visited this site

Sreemmee Visits: 24.18%

70,495 vs 56,768

o T . -
mrmeemm= | Inique Visitors: 22.07%
57,704 vs 47,273

Pageviews: 7.72%

763,850 vs 244,951

Pages / Visit: -13.26%

174 vs 4.3

2 75.06% New Visitor
52,914 Visits

e @ 24.94% Returning Visitor
MY Avg, Visit Duration: -11.42% 17,561 Visits

00:02:48 vs 00:03:09

Bounce Rate: 12.05%

A40,88% vs 16.58%

TETEET o New Visits: -2.49%
75.02% vs 76.93%
Language Visits % Visits

1. en-uUs

Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012 63,108 | 89.65%

Sep 1, 2011 - Sep 30, 2011 50,926 85.71%

% Change 2410% -0.07%

2. 8n
Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012 3879 B 550%
Sep 1, 2011 - Sep 30, 2011 2870 | 5.06%

% Change 35.16% 8.84%
3. engh

570 | 0.81%

Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012

Sep 1, 2011 - Sep 30, 2011 418 | 0.74%
% Change 36.04% 9.56%

4, pt-br

Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012 389 | 0.51%

Sep 1, 2011 - Sep 30, 2011 321 | 0.57%
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Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012

. dede

% Change

-0,94%

| 0.48%

| 0.45%

% Change 5.69%
6 es. . R
 sept,2012-8ep30,2012 23 | 0z
'ée,}) 1.’ 2011 Sepsozﬂﬂ . . 235 . ‘ 050%
% Change V 2.81% -7.21%
7. es-es
Sep1,20;|2-Sep30,20;12 221 | 0.31%
Sep 1, 2011 -s.éﬁ-sd 2.0;1 S m ‘ 206 ;ho.és% |
%Change s . . ;_.28% 1361% e
8 fr e e e e e e e e e
Sep 1, 2012 - Sap 30, 2012 167 | 0.24%
Sep 1, 2011 - Sep 30, 2011 o 7 152 | 0.27% o
. %Change e S— 937% 1153%
g dc e e -
Sep 1, 2012 - Sep 30, 2012 155 Eogzz%
.Sep1.2011—8ep sé. 2051 242 Ero.4a%
%.Cha.nge . -35.9.5% -48.42%
..10-. z.h.{.ﬂ. o S N
 Sept.oviz-sepao2eiz - 116 0.18%
1"87;1\:;;,2011-Sep30,2011 - - 7 a8 io.qaé@? -
% Change 7 - 31.82%  6.15%
- 7 ) N viewful!rn;pio;l
© 2012 Google




SEPTEMBER PROPERTY REFERRALS (ALPHA LISTING) REFFERALS

Agate Bay Realty Vacation Rentals 126
Agate Bay Realty Vacation Rentals Cool Deals 21
Alpine Rental Group 38
Americas Best Value Inn Tahoe City 145
Brockway Springs Resort 165
Cal Neva Resort Casino Hotel 201
Cal Neva Resort Casino Hotel Cool Deals 159
Cedar Glen Lodge 379
Cedar Glen Lodge Cool Deals 4
Chaney House 65
Chinquapin / Packard Realty 16
Club Tahoe Resort 59
Constellation Residences at Northstar 94
Cottage Inn at Lake Tahoe 149
Ferrari's Crown Resort 111
Firelite Lodge 71
Franciscan Lakeside Lodge 224
Goldfish Properties 51
Granlibakken Conference Center & Resort 199
Granlibakken Conference Center & Resort Cool Deals 246
Hauserman Rental Group 100
Holiday House 143
Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino 485
Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino Cool Deals 661
Ice Lakes Lodge at Royal Gorge XC Ski Resort 60
Incline at Tahoe Realty 107
Incline Vacation Rentals 71
Incline Vacation Rentals Cool Deals 54
Kingswood Village Vacation Rentals 54
Lake of the Sky Motor Inn ‘ 66
Lake Tahoe Accommaodations 52
Lake Tahoe Accommodations. 73
Lake Tahoe Deluxe Vacation Rentals 38
LakeFrontHouse.com 47
Martis Valley Associates Property Rentais 14
Meeks Bay Resort & Marina 95
Mother Natures Inn 96
Mourelatos Lakeshore Resort 189
Mourelatos Lakeshore Resort Cool Deals 164
North Tahoe Rental Company 50
Northstar Condominiums 86
Northstar Mountain Home Vacation Rentals 60
Northstar Resort 263
Northstar Resort Cool Deals 140

Olympic Village Inn 63




Painted Rock Lodge

Parkside Inn at Incline

Peppertree Inn

Plumplack Squaw Valley Inn

Rainbow Lodge

Red Wolf Lakeside Lodge

Red Wolf Lodge at Squaw Valley
RedAwning.com Vacation Rentals
RedAwning.com Vacation Rentals Cool Deals
Resort at Squaw Creek

Resort at Squaw Creek Cool Deals

River Ranch Lodge and Restaurant

Rustic Cottage Inn

Shooting Star Bed & Breakfast

Shooting Star Bed & Breakfast Cool Deals
Shore House at Lake Tahoe

Sguaw Valley Lodge

Squaw Valley Lodge Cool Deals

Stanford Alpine Chalet

Stay In Lake Tahoe

Stay In Lake Tahoe Cool Deals

Stevenson's Holliday Inn

Sunnyside Restaurant & Lodge

Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino

Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino Cool Deals
Tahoe City Inn

Tahoe City Inn Cool Deals

Tahoe Edgelake Beach Club

Tahoe Exclusive Properties - Carr Long Real Estate
Tahoe Exclusive Vacation Rentals

Tahoe Getaways Vacation Rentals

Tahoe Getaways Vacation Rentals Cool Deals
Tahoe Luxury Properties

Tahoe Marina Lodge

Tahoe Mountain Club

Tahoe Mountain Resorts Lodging

Tahoe Mountain Resorts Lodging Cool Deals
Tahoe North Shore Lodge

Tahoe Real Estate Group

Tahoe Sands Resort

Tahoe Tavern Properties

Tahoe Vista Lodge and Cabins

Tahoe Vistana Inhn

Tahoe Woodside Vacation Rentals
TahoeRentals.com ~ Wells and Bennett Realtors
Tahoma Lodge

Tahoma Meadows Bed & Breakfast Cottages

130
78
129
112
72
85
24
96
16
165
19
131
61
72
43
169
94
52
155
172
17
82
251
288
151
76
91
21
30
44
426
52
124
72
62
91
93
26

47
40

62
38
101
i05
76



Tahoma Meadows Bed & Breakfast Cottages Cool Deals
Tamarack Lodge

The Border House

The Lodge at Sugar Bowl

The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Tahoe

The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Tahoe Coocl Deals
The Village at Squaw Valley

The Village at Squaw Valley Cool Deals
Vacasa Rentals

Vacation Station, Inc.

Vacation Tahoe by O'Neal Brokers
Waters of Tahoe Properties

West Lake Properties at Tahoe

West Shore Cafe & Inn

134
43
115
65
214
326
148
826
37

79

29
109
43
117
12449

NG




SEPTEMBER PROPERTY REFERRALS (TOTALS LISTING)

The Village at Squaw Valley Cool Deals

Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino Cool Deals

Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino
Tahoe Getaways Vacation Rentals

Cedar Glen Lodge

The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Tahoe Cool Deals
Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino

Northstar Resort

Sunnyside Restaurant & Lodge
Granlibakken Conference Center & Resort Cool Deals
Franciscan Lakeside Lodge

The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Tahoe

Cal Neva Resort Casino Hotel
Granlibakken Conference Center & Resort
Mourelatos Lakeshore Resort

Stay [n Lake Tahoe

Shore House at Lake Tahoe

Brockway Springs Resort

Resort at Sguaw Creek

Mourelatos Lakeshore Resort Cool Deals
Cal Neva Resort Casino Hotel Cool Deals
Stanford Alpine Chalet

Tahoe Biltmore Lodge & Casino Cool Deals
Cottage Inn at Lake Tahoe

The Village at Squaw Valley

Americas Best Value Inn Tahoe City
Holiday House

Northstar Resort Cool Deals

Tahoma Meadows Bed & Breakfast Cottages Cool Deals
River Ranch Lodge and Restaurant

Painted Rock Lodge

PepperTree Inn

Agate Bay Realty Vacation Rentals

Tahoe Luxury Properties

West Shore Cafe & Inn

The Border House

Plumplack Squaw Valley Inn

Ferrari's Crown Resort

Waters of Tahoe Properties

Incline at Tahoe Realty

Tahoma Lodge

TahoeRentals.com ~ Wells and Bennett Realtors
Hauserman Rental Group

Mother Natures inn

RedAwning.com Vacation Rentals

REFFERALS

826
661
485
426
379
326
288
263
251
246
224
214
201
199
189
172
169
165
165
164
158
i55
151
149
148
145
143
140
134
131
130
129
126
124
117
115
112
111
109
107
105
101
100

96

96

[F




Meeks Bay Resort & Marina

Constellation Residences at Northstar
Squaw Valley Lodge

Tahoe Mountain Resorts Lodging Cool Deals
Stevenson's Holliday Inn

Tahoe City Inn Cool Deals

Tahoe Mountain Resorts Lodging

Lake Tahoe Deluxe Vacation Rentals
Northstar Condominiums

Red Wolf Lakeside Lodge

Vacation Station, Inc.

Parkside Inn at Incline

Tahoe City Inn

Tahoma Meadows Bed & Breakfast Cottages
Lake Tahoe Accommodations.

Rainbow Lodge

Shooting Star Bed & Breakfast

Tahoe Marina Lodge

Firelite Lodge

Incline Vacation Rentals

Lake of the Sky Motor Inn

Chaney House

The Lodge at Sugar Bowl

Olympic Village Inn

Tahoe Mountain Club

Tahoe Vistana Inn

Rustic Cottage Inn

Ice Lakes Lodge at Royal Gorge XC Ski Resort
Northstar Mountain Home Vacation Rentals
Club Tahoe Resort

Incline Vacation Rentals Cool Deals
Kingswood Village Vacation Rentals

Lake Tahoe Accommaodations

Squaw Valley Lodge Cool Deals

Tahoe Getaways Vacation Rentals Cool Deals
Goldfish Properties

North Tahoe Rental Company
LakeFrontHouse.com

Tahoe Sands Resort

Tahoe Exclusive Vacaticn Rentals

Shooting Star Bed & Breakfast Cool Deals
Tamarack Lodge

West Lake Properties at Tahoe

Tahoe Tavern Properties

Alpine Rental Group

Tahoe Woodside Vacation Rentals

Vacasa Rentals

95
94
94
93
92
91
91
88
86
85
79
78
76
76
73
72
72
72
71
71
66
65
65
63
62
62
61
60
60
59
54
54
52
52
52
51
50
47
47
44
43
43
A3
40
38
38
37

[€



Tahoe Exclusive Properties - Carr Long Real Estate
Vacation Tahoe by O'Neal Brokers

Tahoe North Shore Lodge

Red Wolf Lodge at Squaw Valley

Agate Bay Realty Vacation Rentals Cool Deals
Tahoe Edgelake Beach Club

Resort at Squaw Creel Cool Deals

Stay In Lake Tahoe Cool Deals

Chinguapin / Packard Realty

RedAwning.com Vacation Rentals Cool Deals
iMartis Valley Associates Property Rentals
Tahoe Vista Lodge and Cabins

Cedar Glen Lodge Cool Deals

Tahoe Real Estate Group

30
29
26
24
21
21
19
17
16
16
14

12449
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HIGHLIGHTS

] Aug. 2012 vs. Aug. 2011

Total Passengers
R Down (2.9%)

Enplaned Passengers
Down (3.7%)

Deplaned Passengers
Down (2.1%)

Average Enplaned Load
Factor
86.9%, up 4.6 points

 Total Cargo

1U.8. DOMESTIC INDUSTRY OVERVIEW FOR AUGUST 2012
All RNO Carriers Systemwide — vear over vear comparison

Average Load Factor: 87.4%, up 0.9 pts.

Number of Flights *; Down (4.7%)

Capacity of Seats *: Down (3.6%)

Crude Oil **: $94.13 per barrel in August 2012

vs. $86.33 per barrel in August 201§

RNO OVERVIEW FOR AUGUST 2012 — year over yeat comparison

Total Passengers: Down (2.9%)
Avg. Enplaned Load Factor: 86.9% up 4.6 pts.
Passenger Flights: Down (8.0%)
Total Seats: Down (12.4%)
Total Cargo: Up 7.8%

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports; *APGDat; ** U.S. Energy Information Administration

AUGUST 2012 SUMMARY

Reno-Tahoe International Airport (RNO) served 350,934 passengers in August
2012, a decrease of (2.9%) versus the same period last year., This represents the
smallest year-over-year decline reported in the past 11 months. The main reasons
for the year-over-year passenger decline at RNO are fewer conventions and events
in the Reno/Sparks region and the lack of charter flights at RNO. In addition, high
fuel costs, which are typically passed on to travelers, played a role in suppressing
air travel demand as the airlines raised air fares five times in the last eight months.
Domestically, Airlines Reporting Corporation (ARC), which captures transaction
data from airlines, travel agencies and other travel suppliers, reported a decline of
(2.0%) in the number of transactions during the month of August, reflecting a
nationwide decrease in travel. Calendar year-to-date passenger traffic at RNO is
down (8.4%) at 2,396,005,

Reno-Tahoe International Airport handled 10,398,754 pounds of cargo in August
2012, an increase of 7.8% versus August of last year. The growth in cargo volume
is primarily driven by a general increase in domestic air cargo demand. The U.S.
Census Bureau reported that overall retail sales increased 4.4% in August 2012
versus August 2011. Non-store retailers (i.e. e-commerce) sales increased 10.6%
for the same period, a large contributor to northern Nevada air cargo. Calendar
year-to-date cargo volume at RNO is down (0.6%) at 73,071,634 pounds.

However, globally there are mixed results. Several cargo airlines have reduced
capacity due to weak demand caused by instability and uncertainty in the world’s
major economies, as reported by airlines in Asia and Europe. As an example,
Cathay Pacific Airline, one of the largest cargo carriers, reported a year-over-year
decrease of (6.9%) in cargo volume in August 2012, Air France-KLM and
Lufthansa Cargo reported a decrease of (7.8%) and (8.0%) for the same period.

S




In August 2012, RNO was served by six major airlines providing 67 nonstop departures each day to 15 destinations.
RNO reported a (8.0%) decrease in the number of flights and a (12.4%) decrease in total seats versus August 2011.
The U.S. domestic airlines are forced to eliminate excess capacity from their networks to offset high operating costs.
United Airlines reduced its non-stop flights to Denver from four flights a day to three flights a day. United Airlines
also reduced its non-stop daily flights to Los Angeles from three flights a day to one flight a day.

However, Alaska Airlines began two non-stop daily flights between Reno and San Jose on June 4, providing
outstanding connections to the entire Alaska network each day. In addition, American Airlines increased its non-stop
flights between Reno and Los Angeles from three flights a day to four flights a day on August 21.

Effective January 6, 2013, Southwest Airlines will offer new non-stop seasonal flights between Reno and Ontario,
California. The new flight will enhance Reno’s connections to the L..A. Basin area during the peak ski season.

In August 2012, the average enplaned load factor for scheduled airlines was 86.9%, 4.6 load factor points higher than
in the August of the prior year. This represents the highest load factor at RNO since August 2009.

Total Passengers TOTAL PASSENGERS
400,000 In August 2012, total passenger traffic at
350,000 : RNO decreased (2.9%) versus last year.
400,000 - Yf:a%'-ove.r-year passenget trafﬁc‘ of Alaska
Airlines increased 41.5%, US Airways was

260,000 up 4.5% and Southwest Airlines reported an
200,000 increase of 0.1%. Delta Air Lines’ passenger
150,000 R traffic decreased (21.3%), United Airlines
100,000 was down (18.6%) and American Aitlines

’ reported a passenger traffic decline of (0.4%)
50,000 for the same period.

0 T r T 7 T T T : T T T
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
el 2070 wedffiees 201 eniama 2012
Total Cargo TOTAL CARGO

15.:500,000 Total cargo volume at RNO increased 7.8%
14,000,000 f* in August 2012 versus the same period last
12,500,000 . year. Year-over-year cargo volume of UPS
11,000,000 i and FedEx was up 264% and 0.8%
6 500,000 respectively, Ameriflight reported a decrease

o of (6.4%) for the same period.
8,000,000
6,500,000
5,000,000 —
3,500,000 e g

JAN  FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN UL AUG SEP OCT NQV DEC

e Q0N wrlffiorn 2011 smilpeme 2012
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Average Enplaned Load Factors

Load Factors August 2012
80% -
0% Alaska 82.3%| 88.4% (6.1
American 93.6%| 85.8% 7.8

60% Delta 91.6%| 87.8% 3.8

S0 Southwest 76.9% 84.2% (7.3)

United 90.1% 86.6% 3.5
40% ~+  [US Airways | 86.8% | 87.3% {0.5)
30% ; ; ; : : } . . i : ;
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
s 2010 oo 2011 s 2612
Enplaned Load Factors by Airlines AIRLINE LOAD FACTORS

100% + 93.6% 91.6% 90.1% In August 2012, the average enplaned
90% + 823% ¥ o 86.8% load factor at RNO was 86.9%, an
80% + 76.9% increase of 4.6 load factor points versus
70% + last year.

60% -

50% |

40% |-

30%

20% 4

10%
0%

AlaskaMorizon American Deita Southwest United US Airways
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US Airways, 7.5%

Delta , 7.7%

American, 11.0%

United, 12.5%

Ajr Carrier Market Share
Alaska/Horizon,
8.7%

Others, 0.0%

Southwest ,
54.6%

Air Carrier Market Share

Alaska/Horizon 6.7% 4.6% 2.1
American 11.0% 10.7% 0.3
Delta 7.7% 9.5% (1.8)
Southwest 54.6% 52.9% 1.6
United 12.5% 14.9% (2.4)
US Airways 7.5% 7.0% 0.5
Others 0.0% 0.3% (0.3)
Total Domestic Charter Passengers

6,000

5,000 A .

4,000

3,000 4

2,000

1,000 -

JAN FEB

¥ .

MAR APR MAY JUN

JUL AUG

o= 2010 el 2011 e 2012

T T T

SEP OCT NOV DEC

AIRLINE MARKFET SHARE

In August 2012, Southwest Airlines carried
a total of 191,511 passengers with a
passenger market share of 54.6%. The next
highest market share was United Airlines at
12.5% followed by American Airlines with
11.0%, Delta Air Lines with 7.7%, US
Airways at 7.5% and Alaska Airlines carried
6.7% of the total passengers at Reno-Tahoe
International Airport.

DOMESTIC CHARTER PASSENGERS

There was no charter activity at RNO during
the month of August 2012.
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Monthly Scheduled Departares

1,200
950 ————
700 T T T T T T y 7 T T T
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
etz 20710 enlffosn 207 wellen 2012
Monthly Scheduled Seats
262,500
265,000
237,500 -
210,000
182,500
158,000
127,500 S
100,000 . : T : . ; . ; ; ; .
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
s 2010 seflies 20111 o 20712
Total Operations
10,750

2,000 : . - : : . . ,

JAN  FEB  MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEGC

s Y040 e 2017 e 2042

Schedule Changes

Alaska Airlines
e Started twice daily non-stop service to
San Jose in June 2012.

American Airlines

o Daily non-stop flights to Los Angeles
increased from three flights a day to
four flights a day on August 21, 2012.

Delta Air Lines

» Non-stop seasonal flight to Minneapo-
lis was temporarily discontinued in
June 2012 and is expected to return
during the winter holidays.

Southwest Airlines

+ Eliminated non-stop service to Boise in
January 2012,

» FEliminated non-stop service to San Jose
in April 2012,

« Begins non-stop daily flights (seasonal)
to Ontario, CA in January 2013.

United Airlines

« Non-stop daily flight to Houston was
temporarily discontinued during the last
week of August. This flight s
scheduled to return in December 2012,

TOTAL OPERATIONS

A total of 8,027 operations occurred at
RNO in August 2012, down (2.5%) versus
the same period last year. Total operations
include Air Carrier, Air Taxi, General
Aviation and Military operations as
reported by the FAA.
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Reno-Tahoe International Airport

Total Passengers
August-12

Passengers :

Total Scheduled Enplaned Passengers

NOY %%

‘Change

L SA0L0t i AN iy i Chanse TAN 148,805 151,753 131,484 13.4%
JAN 293,756 300,125 2.2% 259,012 -13.7% YEB 145,935 149,253 131,201 212.1%
FEB 294,662 299,000  1.5% 265,017 -18.4% MAR 173,783 176,020 148,163 -15.8%
MAR 346,846 348,583 0.5% 202,939 ~16.0% APR 155,967 148,920 138,938 -6.7%
15t Quarter 935,264 947,798  L3% 816,968 -13.8% MAY 154,683 151,672 138,300 -2.8%
APR 309,533 295,537  -4.5% 275,926 -6.6% TUN 173,887 169,300 161,607 -4.5%
MAY 112,378 304220 -2.6% 279,857 8.0% UL 184,017 179,717 172,563 -4.0%
JUN 361,406 343,054 -5.1% 325,260 -5.9% AUG 174,797 178,806 173,097 -1.2%
21d Quarter 983,317 42811 -4.1% 881,043 6.6% SEP 154,522 158,663
JUL 367,997 364,849 -0.9% 347,060 -4.9% ocT 154,380 143,851
AUG 352,764 361,348 2.4% 350,934 -2.9% NOV 134,723 129,071
SEP 306,045 31031 1.6% DEC 145,532 136,483
3rd Quarter 1,026,806 EB3T.228  LO% TOTAL 1,901,031 1,873,627
ocr 306,953 285490 <7.0% YTD Total 1,305,559 1,195,362 8.4%
NOV 270,586 250,425  -4.1%
DEC 300,467 181,403  -6.3% Total Deplaned Passengers
4th Quarter 878,006 826,318 -5.9% ~ August-i2 o
TOTAL 3,823,303 3,754,155 -1.8% B A0 A0 s Change
YTD Total 2,616,806 2,396,005 -8A4% TAN 144,826 148,053 127,179 -14.1%
FEB 148,506 149,837 133,816 -10.7%
Total Cargo MAR 172,823 172,554 144,776 -16.1%
August-12 APR 152,986 146,617 136,988 -6.6%
20] RO QY 8 Y OY % MAY 155,702 152,207 143,282 1.2%
e S Carge inPotnds U Change 5 Pounds c Change ™ JUN 184,651 173,343 163,571 -5.6%
JAN 8,695,804 8,959,543 3.0% 8,813,491 3,997 -1.6% JUL 183,001 183,814 174,432 -5.1%
FEB 7670924 8674321 12.9% £,274,037 3,752 -4.6% AUG 175,391 181,611 177,837 -2.1%
MAR 8,814,895 10,503,446  19.3% 9,304,722 4220 -11.5% SEP 150,035 151,844
It Quarder 25,190,623 28,147,310 IL7% 26,392,250 11,969 -6,2% oCT 151,999 141,158
APR 8,633,802 8,870,669 2.7% 8,175,766 3,708 ~7.8% NOV 134,860 129,693
MAY 8,273,448 8,510,228 2.9% 9,706,074 4402 14.1% DEC 154,682 144,557
JUN 8,737,038 9,437,259 8.0% 9,302,777 4219 -1.4% TOTAL 1,910,492 1,875,588
2nd Quarter 25,644,378 26,818,156  4.6% 27,184,617 12,329 1.4% YTD Tatal 1,308,036 1,199,881 -3.3%
JUL 9,113,694 8932737  20% 9,006,013 4,125 1.8%
AUG 9.388,206 9,646,833 2.8% 16,398,754 4716 7.8% Load Factors
SEP 9871,400 8938088  -02% - Augustaz _ _
3rd Quarter 18,373,300 27,538,558  -2.9% BRI Enplaned PAX =7 Aughl2 o0 TANgR 1 DL
ocT 90I5 410 8527300  -14.0% Alaska/Harizon 11,127 £2.3% 87.5% .52
NOV 9,706, 71F 9494432  -22% American 19310 93,6% 92,294 1.4
DEC 14,186,519 13,928,256  -1.8% Della 13341 91.6% 82.0% 9.6
4th Quarter 33,808,648 31930087  -5.5% Southwest 94,634 76.9% 67.2% 9.7
TOTAL 102,358,767 113,016,942  10.4% United 21,815 90.1% 82.8% 7.3
YTD Total 73,545,036 73071634 33,139 -0.6% US Airways 12,870 86,8% 82.2% 16

Source: RNO Monthly Flight Activity Reports
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Monthly Report September 2012
CONFERENCE REVENUE STATISTICS
North Shore Properties

Year to Date Bookings/Monthly Production Detail FY 12/13
Prepared By: Anna Atwood, Marketing Executive Assistant

FY 1213 FY 1112 Variance
Total Revenue Booked as of 9/30/12: $1,136,568 $1,632,151 -30%
Forecasted Commission for this Revenue: $50,006 $134,787 -63%
Number of Room Nights: 7097 9410 -25%
Number of Delegates: 3168 4549 -30%
Auuual Revenue Goal: $1,750,000 $1,700,000
Annunal Commission Goal; $75,000 $125,000
Number of Tentative Bookings: 61 39 568%
Monthly Detail/Activity September-12 September-11
Number of Groups Booked: 8 5 B80%
Revenue Booked: $145,737 $464,992 -69%
Projected Commission: 58,299 $£46,076
Roou: Nights: 910 1758 -48%
Number of Delegates: 368 823 -55%
Booked Group Types: 1 Corp, 5 Assoc., 2 Film 3 Corp, 1 Smf, °
Lost Business, # of Groups: 2 0
Arrived in the month September-12 Est. September-11
Number of Groups: 8 4
Revenue Arrived: $113,538 $371,268 -69%
Projected Commission; $9,822 $36,583 -73%
Room Nights: 746 541 38%
Number of Delegates: 357 220 82%
Arrived Group Types: 4 Corp., 2 Assoc.,, Smf 1 Corp., 1 Assoc.
Monthly Detail/Activity August-12 August-11
Number of Groups Booked: 1 5 -80%
Revenue Booked: 52,902 $464,992 -89%
Projected Commission: $0 $46,076
Room Nights: 25 1758 -95%
Number of Delegates: 25 823 -97%
Booked Group Types: 1 Film Crew 3 Corp, 1 Smf, *
Lost Business, # of Groups: 3 0
Arrived in the month August-12 August-11
Number of Groups: 6 4
Revenue Arrived: $372,770 $371,268 0%
Projected Commission: $23,733 $36,583 -35%
Room Nights: 2033 541 276%
Number of Delegates: 656 220 198%
Arrived Group Types: 2 Corp, 2 Assoc., 1Smf 1 Corp., 1 Assoc.
1 Film Crew
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Monihly Detail/Activity
Number of Groups Booked:

Revenue Booked:
Projected Commission:
Room Nights:

Number of Delegates:
Booked Group Types:

Lost Business, # of Groups:

Arrived in the month
Number of Groups:
Revenue Arrived:
Projected Commission:
Room Nights:

Number of Delegates:
Axrived Group Types:

For 2013/14:
For 2014/15:

July-12

9

$168,743
$6,118

953

379

5 Corp, 1 Assoc.
3 Smerf

4

July-12
2
$82,912
$0

426

192

1 Corp., 1 Assoc.

Future Year Bookings, booked in fhis fiscal year:

$1,371,330
$2,699,256

NUMBER OF LEADS Generated as of 9/30/12:

Total Number of Leads Generated in Previous Years:

2011/2012: 119
2010/2011: 92
2009/2010: 107
2008/2009; 151
2007/2008: 209
2006/2007: 205

July-11

5

$737,507
$36,875

2873

890

1 Corp, 4 Assoc

0

July-11

2

$61,096

$4,855

541

220

1 Corp., 1 Assoc.

{Goal)
$1,200,000
$800,000

35

80%
-77%
-83%
-67%
-57%

36%

-21%
-13%
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Monthly Report September 2012
CONFERENCE REVENUE STATISTICS
South Lake Tahoe

Year to Date Bookings/Monthly Production Detail FY 12/13
Prepared By: Anna Atwood, Marketing Executfive Assistant

FY 12/13 EY 11112 Variance
Total Revenue Booked as of 9/30/12: $222,528 $146,945 51%
Forecasted Commission for this Revenue: 314,184 $7,630 86%
Number of Room Nights: 2281 1823 25%
Number of Delegates: 1802 1205 50%
Annual Commission Goal: $16,000 $15,000
Monthly Detail/Activity September-12 September-11
Number of Groups Booked: 2 1
Revenue Booked: $21,917 $4,455 392%
Projected Commission: $1,113 $668 67%
Room Nights: 206 50 312%
Number of Delegates: 302 50 504%
Bocked Group Types: 1 Assoc. and 1 Smf 1 Smf
Arrived in the month September-12 *Est, September-11
Number of Groups: 2 1
Revenue Arrived: $9.144 $4.459 —105% -
Projected Commission: $1,371 $668 105%
Room Nights; 100 47 113%
Number of Delegates: 70 50 40%
Arrived Group Types: 1 Assoc. and 1 Smf. 1 Smf
Monthly Detail/Activity August-12 August-11
Number of Groups Booked: 0 0
Revenue Booked: %0 $0
Projected Commission: $0 $0
Room Nights: 0 0
Number of Delegates: 0 0
Booked Group Types: 0
Arrived in the month August-12 August-11
Number of Groups: 1 1
Revenue Arrived: $31,325 $33,959
Projected Commission: $4,698 £5,093
Room Nights: 175 372
Number of Delegates: 90 75
Arrived Group Types: 1 Corp. 1 Govt.
Monthly Detail/Activity July-12 July-11
Number of Groups Booked: 1 0
Revenue Booked: £5,004 £0
Projected Commission: $500 $0
Room Nights: 40 0



Number of Delegates: 40 0

Booked Group Types: 1 Assoc. 0

Lost Business, # of Groups: 0 2
Arrived in the month July-12 July-11
Number of Groups: 1 0
Revenue Arrived: $10,103 %0
Projected Commission: $1,515 $o
Room Nights: 60 0
Number of Delegates: 40 0
Arrived Group Types: 1 Smerf 0

NUMBER OF LEADS Generated as of 9/30/12: 35

Total Number of Leads Generated in Previous Years:
2011/2012: 119

2010/2011: 92

2009/2010: 107

2008/2009: 151

2007/2008: 209

2006/2007: 205




